In all criminal and/or juvenile delinquent cases where the Court appoints pauper counsel, 

said counsel shall be a licensed attorney in good standing who is able to practice law in the State 

of Indiana.  The rate of pay for any such counsel shall be One Hundred Twenty-five Dollars 

($125.00) per hour. 

LR65-AR1-02  Rules for Assignment of Civil Cases in the Posey Circuit 
and Superior Courts 

Civil cases shall be assigned between Posey Circuit and Superior Courts as follows: 

Traffic Violations and other Infractions (IF), Expungement (XP), Waiver of

[...]

In all civil cases (including Adoption, Divorce, Guardianship, and Child in Need of 

Services cases) where the Court appoints pauper counsel, said counsel shall be a licensed 

attorney in good standing who is able to practice law in the State of Indiana.  The rate of pay for 

any such counsel shall be One Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($125.00) per hour. 

LR65-TR6-06 Extension of Time to Answer Complaint 

A thirty (30)-day extension of time to answer the original or any amended complaint in a 

civil action shall be effective without separate order of the court upon filing of a notice of such